

**Present: Samaresh Bera, Ld. Judge, M.A.C.T. cum A.D.J. F.T.C.II, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur.
MACC No.60 of 2023**

Order No.

30.09.2024

Today is fixed for D.C.F and P.H.

Claimant files a petition praying for time for P.H.

OP.No.2 (Insurance Co.) files hazira.

Considered . Prayer is allowed.

To 19.12.2024 for D.C.F and P.H.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Judge, MACT ,
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk.

Judge, MACT ,
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk.

