

**Present: Mandip Saha Roy, Ld. Judge, M.A.C.T. cum A.D.J. F.T.C.I, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur in charge.
MACC No.60 of 2023**

Order No. 10
30.01.2025

Today is fixed for filing W/S by O.P. No. 2 [Insurance Co.] and appearance of O.P. No. 1.

Claimant files represented hazira.

O.P. No. 2 [Insurance Co.] files hajira. No W/S is filed by O.P. No. 2 [Insurance Co.]

O.P. No. 1 takes no step.

The court is vacant. Hence , the case is adjourned.

To 30.04.25 for filing W/S by O.P. No. 2 [Insurance Co.] with vakalatnama and appearance of O.P.

No. 1.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Judge, MACT ,
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk.i/c

Judge, MACT ,
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk.i/c

